NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

TelclaT, 3gSTeT, SR / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM — 796012
Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774/ 2391699  Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in  Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

F.No.: NITMZ/ACAD/1-3/2022 /5238 Date: 27t July, 2023
NOTICE

Students of B.Tech, M.Tech & Ph.D (Existing) are hereby informed to

complete their Odd Semester Registration between, 25t July -08th st, 2023.

1. Fee structure is uploaded herewith for B.Tech-Annexure-I, 11, III & VII,
M.Tech- Annexure-1V & VIII and Ph.D- Annexure-V, VI, IX & X.

2. Online Fees payment through SBI Collect only.

3. After making online payment, copy of the PDF receipt should mandatorily be
uploaded in the ERP. Students making online payment and not uploading PDF
receipt in the ERP will not be considered for Registration.

4. Income Certificate of Parents for FY: 2022-23 & AY: 2023-24 along with
Income Affidavit should be re-uploaded in the ERP in PDF form. And expired
Income Certificate of Parents will not be accepted.

5. Hard copy of the Income Certificate and Income Affidavit is compulsory to be
submitted by those students who are availing Fees Waiver Benefit, based on
their parents’ income during registration.

6. As already notified Vide No: NITMZ/ACAD/1-3/2022/3775 dated:
09/01/2023 and the 30t Meeting of Finance Committee (FC) and
36t Meeting of Board of Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, the Room
rent/Seat rent has been raised to Rs. 2500/- to be paid by all B.Tech,
M.Tech, Ph.D Students & those Ph.D students availing hostel, if any, except
Part-Time Ph.D Student.

7. Vide the 30" Meeting of Finance Committee (FC) and 36%" Meeting of Board of
Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, Transportation Fees toward the Hostel of
Rs. 4000/- is to be paid by the all Hosteller (s) per Semester w.e.f July, 2023
onward.

8. For Ph.D Registration to higher next Semester, as notified earlier Vide
Circular F. No. NITMZ/ACAD/1-1/2020/1816 dated 19.07.2021, that after
the completion of Comprehensive Seminar or any other Seminar, all Ph.D
Students are required to register and upload a copy of particular Seminar
Report in the ERP, failing which registration for the 0dd Semester 2023 will
come to a halt until the requirement is fulfilled.
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9. Late fine @ Rs. 2000/- shall be charged from 09% August, 2023 from

B.Tech, M.Tech & Ph.D students who do not complete the registration and
do not report physically to the Faculty Advisor (s) and Ph.D Supervisor (s)
during registration period (Except Part-Time Ph.D Student).

Sd/-
(Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILO)
Registrar
NIT Mizoram

Copy to:

1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.

2. Registrar’s Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.

3. All Deans.

4. All HoDs- EEE, ECE, CSE, ME, CE & BS & HSS- with an advisory to provide the

£ ™o o

9

complete list of registered students at the end of admission/registration date
line.

Faculty i/c Examination.

Assistant Registrar.

Faculty i/c Website- with a request to upload in the Institute's Website.
Superintendent-I & II.

ERP Notice Board.

10.0rder Guard File.
11.Concerned File.
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ANNEXURE-1

TR ey Fer Bisiea

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
STeel 9T, e, fASITET | CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 /2391699  Email: registraroffice@nitmz.acin  Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Components of Academic Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT

M
Mizoram for 2020-2021 Batch Student during the Odd Semester 2023

Sl. | Particulars For Above | For1To5 For SC/ST | Below 1
No 5 Lakh Lakh & PH Lakh
Income Income Income
Category Category Category
4™ year (7% Semester)
1 | Tuition Fees 62,500.00 20,833.00 0.00 0.00
2 | Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
3 | Library Deposit (Refundable) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
| 4 | Library Fees | 50000 500.00 500.00 500.00
| S5 | Students’ Activity Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 | Identity Card 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
7 | Laboratory & Internet Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
8 | Student Aid Fund B ~ 250.00 _250.00 250.00 250.00
9 | Development Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
10 | Examination Fee ~600.00 60000 |  600.00 600.00 |
11 | Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
12 | Training & Placement Fee 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
13 | Convocation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 | Alumni 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total 67,650.00 25,983.00 5,150.00 5,150.00
Note:

1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.11]
dated 24.06.2016 & F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.III dated 02.07.2016.
2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only.




ANNEXURE-II

USE Fleafdr svae AR

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TeleellaT, IgaAter, TASRET | CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Phone; 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774/ 2391699  Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in__ Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Components of Academic Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT
Mizoram for 2021-2022 Batch Student during the Odd Semester 2023

SL. | Particulars For Above | For1 To5 | ForSC/ST | Below1 |
No 5 Lakh Lakh & PH & Lakh
Income Income Income
Category Category Category |
: 3rd year (5% Semester)
1 | Tuition Fees 62,500.00 20,833.00 0.00 0.00
2 | Registration Fees 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
3 | Library Deposit (Refundable) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 Library Fees 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
5 | Students’ Activity Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 | Identity Card 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
7 | Laboratory & Internet Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
8 | Student Aid Fund 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
9 | Development Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
10 | Examination Fee 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
11 | Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
12 | Training & Placement Fee 250.00 |  250.00 ~250.00 250.00 |
13 | Convocation = ~0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14 | Alumni 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total 67,650.00 25,983.00 5,150.00 5,150.00
Note:

1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.I1I
dated 24.06.2016 & F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.1II dated 02.07.2016.
2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only.
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Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in

ANNEXURE-III

TERT S ST B
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
Telcel 3T, Tesiter, fASRaT/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Website: wwv.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Components of Academic Fees of B.Tech Programme of NIT

Mizoram for 2022-2023 Batch Student during the Odd Semester 2023

Sl. | Particulars For Above | For1To5 | For SC, For
No 5 Lakh Lakh ST&PH | Below 1
Income Income Lakh
Category Category Income
Category
2udyear (3 Semester)

1 | Tuition Fees 62,500.00 | 20,833.00 0.00 0.00

2 | Registration Fees ) 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
3 | Library Deposit (Refundable) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 | Library Fees 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

5 | Students’ Activity Fees 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00
6 | Identity Card 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 |

7 | Laboratory & Internet Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

8 | Student Aid Fund 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00

9 | Development Fee 1,500.00 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00

10 | Examination Fee N 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00

11 | Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00

12 | Training & Placement Fee 250.00 250,00 250.00 250.00
13 | Convocation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |

14 | Alumni (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Grand Total 67,650.00 | 25,983.00 | 5,150.00 | 5,150.00

Note:

1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.N0.33-4/2014-TS.III
dated 24.06.2016 & F. No. 33-4/2014-TS.I1I dated 02.07.2016
2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only.

e

Dep

Registrar

NIT Mizoram

i
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ANNEXURE-IV

T Sl wvue RAeRe

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
Helcel 14T, HTgsiTer, FASIRET/ CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM — 796012

Detailed Components of Academic Fees of M.Tech Programme of NIT

Mizoram for 2022-2023 Batch Student during the Odd Semester 2023

Sl. | Particulars With Gate With Non-Gate
No (stipend)
GEN, OBC, SC, GEN & SC&ST PH
ST & PH OBC
Zndyear (371 Semester)
1 | Tuition Fees 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 0.00 0.00
2 | Registration Fees ki ~200.00 200.00 [ 200.00 200,00
3 | Library Deposit (Refundable) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 | Library Fees 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
5 | Student's Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 1,000.00
6 | Identity Card - 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
7 | Laboratory & Internet Fee 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
8 | Student Aid Fund 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 |
9 | Development Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 2,000.00
10 | Examination Fee 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
11 | Medical Aid Fund 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
12 | Convocation Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 | Alumni 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total 40,400.00 | 40,400.00 | 5,400.00 5,400.00
Note:

1. Waiver of fees shall be applicable as per the MHRD Order F.N0.13-27/2018-TC

(Part.Il) dated 14.11.2018.

2. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collegt only.
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Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 | 2391699

Email: registraroffice@nitmzac.in

ANNEXURE-VII

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
elcellaT, HTgSie, FASIRET / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Detailed Components of Hostel Fees of B.Tech Pro ramme of NIT Mizoram
for 2020-2021, 2021,2022 & 2022-23 Batch Students during Odd Semester

2023
Sl. | Particulars 7th Sem 5% Sem 3rdSem | 3, 5 & |
No. 7t Sem
1 | Caution Money (Refundable) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 | Mess Advance (Adjustable) 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 22,000.00
3_| Hostel Admission (One Time Payment) 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
4 | Room Rent 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 |
5 | Electricity Charges 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
6 | Water Charges 750.00 750.00 750.00 0.00 |
7 | Recreation 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00
8 | Crockery + Breakage ) 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 0.00
9 | Welfare Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 | Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges 0.00|  0.00 0.00 0.0_d
[ 11 | Transportation Fees 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 0.00
Grand Total 10,050.00 | 10,050.00 | 10,050.00 | 22,000.00
Note:

1. Vide the 30 Meeting of Finance Committee (FC) and 36 Meeting of Board of
Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, the Room rent/Seat rent Fees toward the
Hostel of Rs. 2500/ is to be paid by all B.Tech Students w.e.f July, 2023 onward.

2. Transportation Fees toward the Hostel of Rs. 4000/- is to be paid by the all
B.Tech Hosteller (s) per Semester w.e.f July, 2023 onward.

3. For those students registering for the first time in the Hostel, the total amount
payable for the Hostel is Rs. 27,500/- and Mess Fee Rs. 22,000/-.

4. Mess Advance (Adjustable) Rs. 22000/- is to be paid by all B.Tech Hosteller (s)
w.e.f July, 2023 onward.

5. Payment of the ahove Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only.
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wSE dleaifah geae AR
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
elcal 13T, FTgsier, TASIRET | CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM - 796012

ANNEXURE-VIII

__Website: www.nitmz.ac in

Detailed Components of Hostel & Mess Fees of M.Tech Programme of NIT

izoram for 2022-2023 Batch Students during the Odd Semester 202

M g 3

SI. | Particulars Hostel Fees l \ Mess Fees
No. 314 Sem
1 | Caution Money (Refundable) 0.00 0.00
2 | Mess Advance (Adjustable) 0.00 22,000.00 |
3 | Hostel Admission (One Time Payment) 0.00 0.00
4 | Room Rent 2,500.00 0.00
5 | Electricity Charges 1,500.00 0.00
6 | Water Charges 750.00 0.00
7 | Recreation 300.00 0.00
8 | Crockery + Breakage 1000.00 0.00
9 | Welfare Fund 0.00 0.00
10 | Hostel Security & Maintenance Charges 0.00 0.00
11 Tranéportation Fees 4,000.00 0.00
Total 10,050.00 22,000.00
Note:

1. Vide the 30%™ Meeting of Finance Committee (FC) and 36t Meeting of Board of
Governor (BoG) dated 23.06.2023, the Room rent/Seat rent & Transportation
Fees toward the Hostel of Rs. 2500/- is to be paid by all M.Tech Students.

2. Transportation Fees toward the Hostel of Rs. 4000/- is to be paid by the all
M.Tech Hosteller (s) per Semester w.e.f July, 2023 onward.

3. For those students registering for the first time in the Hostel, the total amount
payable for the Hostel is Rs. 27,500/- and Mess Fee Rs. 22,000/-.

4. Mess Advance (Adjustable) Rs. 22000/- is to be paid by all M.Tech Hosteller (s)
w.e.f July, 2023 onward.

5. Payment of the above Fees shall be made through SBI Collect only.
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